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ADVICE T VENDOR

XPENDITURE

VOUCHE \
Commission on Public Accountan

STATE 'OF HAWALII, DR.

Land Use Commission

DEPARTMENT OR ESTABLISHMENT

Form No. o 55 :
DETAILS OF CLAIMS PAIP BY V&Rm‘NT ENCLOSEL

July 2, 1962

Voucher Number

To Lawrence Silva

Contract Number

Address

Appropriation Symbol Amount

ww

T-7659 ¢
c

TO PAYEE: THIS MEMO IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, IT SHOULD BE PRESERVED.

PURCHASE VENDOR’S INVOICE SYMBOL EXPLANATION
AMOUNT TOTAL &
ORDER NUMBER Number Date Appropriation Obiject (If Required)
1962

7/2 T-7659 7659 50 (00

L\t’t/

s c

TOTAL

50 00

797 O ot



SPEC_ . PERMIT CHECK SHEET

LUC File SP(T)- w2 -1
Petitioner: _Dilva, hawvewcs County _Ahorolyles
Key A 67“23

Date petition and fee received: 4’/ 24 / 62
Suspense date for LUC action:
Date LUC survey
Notices of hearings

Dates Publication
Hearings

Date Place(s) By
Actions

Dates Actions By
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STATE OF HAWAII Date Application and Fee \P[ | |
LAND USE COMMISSION received by LUC

426 Queen Street LAND
Honolulu, Hawaii

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT

(1) (We) hereby request appr?al of a special permit to use certain

property located in the County of JO??a/@/[‘)’ Island of Oﬂéw , Land

Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name 0- Z-

\AAIA 1»41\/45) , for the following-described purpose:

Description of property:
Tax key 8-5«04-30
Land grant 8049

7\
/)

13,17 acres §M
Waianae Valley, Walanae Oahu : .
Petitioner's interest in subject property: /. ey 1o prceslined s mamas F all /f‘f,
/1 ] ' / e,

That all heirs (5 sons and mother) would have their own lots
to live on.

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting special permit:
To divide property evenly among 5 sons and mother.
Helrs have an urgent and immediate need mow to locate themselves
on this property.
Heirs have made every attempt to divide propeﬂ§ during the past

years.,
Note: Records with the State land office will prove that we have
petitToned the state for the purchase of a roadway easement, so we
"ﬁw ﬁﬁ~w“1 could divide the property among the heirs. (city)planning requises a

icd ¥ 50 ft. approach road) Request wasSignature(s)
%:fm» Lot granted by the State Land Comm. We pald

apoher™ on 3)23/62 for appraisal fees. Easement
purchase now subject to auction. Date \\_

of auetion within few months. g gy
o Address: g&fZ&{% Al
33 e R o
x3 f¢ R (1847

4 ‘ This space for official use

e

The property is situated in a(n) Jg Wistrict, whose

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use.

Signature%e) %‘“‘
Fi

For (agency) oﬁa/{&é WM
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o ."‘;":. R‘f. No. LUC 65

July 6, 1962

Mr. Lawrence Silva
2084 Palolo Avenue
Honolulu, Hawaii

Dear Sir:

With regard to your application to the Land Use Commission for Spoci.al
!mit. may I inform you of the following:

A recent ruling by the Attorney General of the State of Hawaii has stated
that the Land Use Commission regulation requiring a minimum lot size of
five acres in the Agricultural district is not in effect, and that the -
power to determine lot size is specifically reserved to the Counties.

S8ince your petition is a request for variance from that particular section

of the Interim Regulations of the Commission, we are returning herewith
your application and filing fee of fifty dollars ($50.00).

Very truly yours,

R. J. DARNELL
Executive Officer



426 Queen Street Ref. No. LUC 58

pe s si et s eseised
July 2, 1962
T0: The Honovable Michael M. Miyake, Comptroller

Departuent of Accowating snd Gemersl Services
Attentisn: Mr. Albert Touruda
FROM:  R. J. Darmell, Executive Officer
| SUBJECT: Request to have Checks Mailed t4 Land Use Commission
Chogie wthdrens S ois Sinet id; dppsyeistios Rk ¢ BNI0; 0.

mailed to the Land Use Commission, 426 Queen Street, Honolulu, Hewaii;
and that expeditious services will be appreciated. :

SILVA, Lawrence $50.00
KiM, Harry Y. H. $50.00
TAVARES , Deniel L. $50.00
ROPPIYAKUDA, Terry L. $50.00
KAMAU, Helena K. $50.00
OGATA, Thomas S. $50.00
UEOKA, Robert $50.00

R. J. DARNELL
Executive Officer
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| 3 2084 Palolo Ave.
Honolulu, Hawaii
June 7, 1962

Mr. Rowland Darnell
Executive Officer
Land Use Commission
State of Hawaii

Dear S8Sir:

On behalf of my mother and my brothers, may
I respectfully amend our application for a special
permit with reference to our parcel of land in Waianae,
Oahu, containing 13.5 acres of land, more or less.

There are presently two homes on said pro-
perty. Said homes are being occupied and used as
residences by two of our brothers and their families.

Our purpose in subdividing said land into
six parcels of approximately two acres each is to
provide a house and lot for mother and the five boys.
We intend to use said land for residence and the
raising of flowers or vegetables, in conformity with
the rules and regulations established by the Land Use
Commission. We feel that two acres should be adequate
for the raising of flowers or vegetables.

Your early consideration of this request
shall be deeply appreciated.

Resppctfully yours,

Attt ecd P

Iawrence Silva

M
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August 15, 1961

Mr. Lawrence Silva
2084 Palolo Avenue
Homolulu 16, Hawaii
Dear Mrx. Silva:

\bmph‘uuuhn{:nmtm)nﬁd
Land and Natural Resources at its meet of August
11, 1961 approved the sale of a perpe non-exclu-
sive ! easement for roadway s to
Lots and 50 of the Waianae Homes at publiec

suction, subject to appraisal.

Inasmuch as an appraisal is necessary for this
sale, we ask that you advise us if you would be
uuh. to pay for such cost., Upon receipt
of your acceptance, we will process your applicatiom

Ae of the Land Board submittal, dated t
11, 1961, listing the conditions affecting the
o!“:hﬂjutmtumhndhrmm
tion. p o B

Very truly yours,
E. H, COOK
Director

HS:1lkt
muo
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STATE OF HAWAIIL
DEPT. OF LAND AND NWATURAL RESOURCES
HONOLULU

August 11, 1961

Board of Land and Natural Resources
State of Hawali
Honolulu, Hawaiil

Gentlemen:

STATUTE:
APPLICANT:
FOR:

PURPOSE :
AREA:

APPRAISED
VALUE:

REMARKS:

FINDINGS:

PURCHASE - PUBLIC AUCTION OAHU

Seetion 73(1) of the Hawaiian Organic Act
Larry Silva for the "ESTATE OF MANUEL SILVA"

Perpetual non-exclusive appurtenantl(to Lots 40
and 50 of the Waianae Homesteads) ecasement for
roadway purposes, or socuthwest of a present
20-foot roadway, all within the Government land
gituate at Walamae, Oshu, as shown shaded in
green on Covernment Survey Map CSF 10,679 appended
to the basic file. Tax Map Key 8-5-04.

Roadway y ’)
To be determined by survey @4" 3}6 R S F. ”77&

To be determined by appraisal, without resubmittal
but with notification of appraisal to the Boaxrd.

Lots 40 and 50 of the Walamae Homesteads, Walanae,
Oahu, weve acquired by the Late Manuel Silva by
Crant 8049. The applicant claims that when the
above lots were conveyed there existed om the map
a 50-foot roadway frontinmg these lots, which to
this day has not been provided, In lieu-thereof,
two roadways of 20-foot width each were provided
for access into Lots 40 amd 50. These roadways
are shown colored in yellow on the attached map.

Lots 40 and 50 were purchased under Special Home-
stead Agreement Wo. 779 to HMatwel Silva and upon
his compliance with the terms and conditioms of
said Agreement, CGrant No. 8049 was issued. The map
attached to both the agreement and the grant showed
frontage of both lots on a proposed 50-foot roadway.
The Land Office on Jume 15, 1920 requested aurvegn
of lands in the homestead area vhich consisted o
the consolidation of certain lots and the subject
50-foot roadway, reserving a 20-foot roadway from
the main voad aiong the boundary between Lots 44
and 45 to the edge of the gulch, thenee to the
northeast as far as the makai boundary of Lot 43.

On April 17, 1922, revised descriptions were vequested
for Lots 45, 406 and 47. Said revised descriptions




Board of Land and
Natural Resources 2= August 11, 1961

included the 50-foot roadway between these lots and
lots 40 and 50. The new 20-foot roadway mentioned
in the paragreph imnmediately above would continue
acroee the abandoned 50-foot roadway and conuect
with the boundary of Lot 40, thus giving Lots 39 and
40 an outlet. Lot 50 is taken care of with an ocutlet
vhere a new 20-foot road commects with the abandoned
50-foot road. WNo objections to this change of access
were ever made by the propexty owners at that time,
Several otheyr surveys were made of the immediate area
and when these lots, as revised, were sold, portions
of this abandomed 50-foot roadway were ineluded in
the area of the lots sold.

The applicant feels that the Estate is entitled to
this 50-foot roadway. The helrs of the Estate are
desirous of subdividing the abovementioned lots but
find it 1mgoasib1e because of the City Planning
Commission’s requirement of a 50-foot roadway.

It is the findings of this office, substantiated by
an opinion by the Attormey Generai, that the applicant
has no valid claim for the 50-foot roadway mentioned
in his applicetion and he was so advised. Henece, he
is making an application for the purchase of suffie
cient land to provide for a 50-foot roadway to comgly
with the requirements of the City Plamming Commission.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

That the Board approve the sale at public auction

at the appraised value upon the following terms and conditions:

1, That the purchaser shall be required to pay cash.

2. That the purchaser shall have only the right,
privilege and authority to comstruet, use,
maintain and repair the subject right-of-way for
road purpose,

3. That the purchaser shall be required to construct
and maintain, at his own cost and expense, the
30-£foot roadway, as well as the 20-foot roadway
located adjacent thereto.

4, That the purchaser shall exercise the rights to
be graanted in such manner so as to avoid the
creation of unnecessary damege, muisance or waste
to the areas crossed by the easement and shall
use due care for public safety and shall not
unduly or unecessarily inconvenience the State
or City and County agemecies or their licensees
permittees or lessees, if any, in the use of the
lands crossed by the ecasement.

5. That the purchaser shall promptly repair or restore,

at his own cost and expense, to the satisfaction
of the State of Hawaili or any other authority



Board of Land and
Natural Resources ©3= Avgust 11, 1961

7.

8.

9.

10,

11.

having jurisdiction over the areas crossed by
said casements, all damages to paving or to the
surface of the land by virtue of any such main-
temance, repair or replacement of said roadway
and that the chaser shall defend, indemnify
and save harmless the State, City and County of
Honolulu, or any other agemncies of the Government
against all lossess, damages, or injuries teo
person or persons and to the property of others
caused by the negligence or wilful conduct of the
purchaser, including its servants and agents, or
the operator or operators of said roadway easement,
or ineident thereto to the maintenance, repair or
replacement thereof.

That the State reserves the right to use for
itself, or to grant, similar or other rights
affecting the easement area, so long as the
exercise of such rights do nmot unnecessarily or
unreasonably interfere with the rights of t
easement holder,

That the purchaser, while comstructing, maintain-
ing or ueing the easement arca shall comply with
all applicable statutes, ordinances and rules

and regulations of the City and County of Homolulu,
and any affected State Departments or Govermment
Agencies,

That there be a condition subsequent, and not
merely a covenant, that the purehaser shall not
construct any buiiding or other strueture on the
ecasement area.

That the easement holder shall be deemed to have
abandoned the same if the holder fails to comstruct
said roadway within one (1) year from the date of
sale, or after such construction fails to exereise
the granted rights for a period of ome (1) year, in
which event all rights, title and interest im and
to the easement will termimate.

In the event the Homestead Road shall be widened,
then that part of the easement right affecting so
much of the area included in such widening be
terminated.

And provisions applicable to sales in general as
recommended by the legal sectiom.

Respectfully sul ted,
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WILLIAM F. QUINN
GOVERNOR

CHAIRMAN
RALPH K. AJIFU

VICE CHAIRMAN
LINDSAY A. FAYE

LAND USE COMMISSION

SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH LEONARD D. Y. WONG
E{gT OF HAWAII CHARLES C. CROSS
FRANK LOMBARDI 6ueen Street JAMES H. ARMITAGE
BiRan e i 19 SOUTHIASKNSRTRER R bfind i
WILLIS C. JENNINGS
PHILIP T. CHUN HONOLULU 13, HAWALI E. H. COOK, EX-OFFICIO
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF PLANNING FRANK LOMBARDI, EX-OFFICIO

—Jute-S196—

ity Planning Densstunant
ity and County 0f Honeluli————
—Honaluin,_ Heueid

Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of an application for special permit received in
this office on hpzil 24 1053
The Land Use Commission will hold a hearing on this matter

~daianas Hich Schoal suditacimm do.10010000
on _Thursdav, June 28 19469 at 2.00 o s .

~—gitire—

The comments and recommendations of your Commission are solicited.

Very truly yours,

R. J. DARNELL
Executive Officer

Attachment



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
TO CONSIDER APPLICATIONS FOR SPECIAL PERMIT
WITHIN THE COUNTY OF HONOLULU BEFORE THE

LAND USE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAIIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the public hearing to be held by the
Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii at the auditorium of Waianae High
School, Oahu, on June 28, 1962 at 8:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as those
interested may be heard, to consider the applications for Special Permit within
the County of Honolulu as provided for in Section 7, Act 187, Session Laws of

Hawaii 1961. Special Permit applications to be heard are:

Petitioner Tax Map Key Permission Requested
SILVA, Lawrence 8-5-04-30 Subdivide 13.17 acre parcel
among 6 members of owning
family
KIM, Harry Y. H. 8-6-03-12 (Lots Subdivide 22.24 acre parcel
160 A,B & C) into 1 acre farm lots.

Maps showing the areas under consideration for Special Permit and copies
of the rules and regulations governing the application for Special Permit are on
file in the offices of the City & County of Honolulu Planning Department and the
Land Use Commission and are open to the public for inspection during office hours.

All written protests or comments regarding the above Special Permit
applications may be filed with the Land Use Commission, 426 Queen Street, Honolulu,
Hawaii, before the date of the public hearing, or submitted in person at the time
of the public hearing, or up to fifteen (15) days following this public hearing.

LAND USE COMMISSION

Edward C. Bryan , Chairman

R. J. Darnell , Executive Officer

(Legal ad-2 cols. w/border)
(To appear June 5, 1962 )
(HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN )
(HONOLULU ADVERTISER )



426 Queen Street Ref. No, LUC 11

May 31, 1962

Mr. Lawrence Silva
2084 Palolo Avenue
Wlu;u. Hawaii

Dear Mr. Silva: ‘
This is to notify you that your application for special permit

will be heard on Thursday, June 28, 1962 at 8:00 p.m. at Waianae m.gh School
mutothn, Waianae, Oahu, mn

‘ Legal notice regarding thc nhuc hurms will be published h
:l;;z Honolulu Star-Bulletin and the l!mmlu Mmtlm on Muy. June 5,

Very -ml,y_qmn.

. ROWLAND J. DARNELL
Executive Officer

WM Ak



